
 Jesienny Mityng LDK! 2021 
 SZCZECIN, 17.10.2021 
 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +0.9 14:20 
 1 POŁOCHACZ Piotr 06-09-28 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 12.29  PB    
 2 BOROWICZ Marcin 06-01-19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 12.73  PB    
 3 MAGIER Dawid 06-12-10 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 12.76  PB    
 4 JANKOWSKI Szymon 07-02-24 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 12.86  =PB    
 Bieg 2/ 2 +1.2 14:20 
 1 BORYSOV Ivan 06-06-25 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 12.82  PB    
 2 NOWICKI Wiktor 06-11-13 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 13.50  PB    
 3 RYDZEWSKI Kacper 08-08-27 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 14.05  PB    
 4 STANISŁAWCZYK Szymon 06-04-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 14.07      
 5 TYMBARSKI Wojciech 06-04-18 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 14.34  PB    
300 metrów M U12 
 Bieg 1/ 2 14:48 
 1 SZCZEPANIAK Marcel 10-04-09 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 48.46      
 2 KAMELSKI Szymon 10-07-02 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 51.64      
 3 JOBKE Mikołaj 10-07-30 MKP Myślibórz ZP 56.57      
 4 JAŁOWICZOR Mateusz 11-08-15 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 58.35      
 5 MATULKA Filip 10-03-01 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 58.45      
 6 GARNCARZ Alan 10-03-18 MKP Myślibórz ZP 69.48      
 Bieg 2/ 2 14:48 
 1 URBAN Olaf 10-08-26 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 50.36      
 2 MATUSIAK Paweł 11-08-28 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 54.30  PB    
 3 ZIELIŃSKI Krzysztof 10-10-12 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 55.29      
 4 DEMSKI Jakub 10-12-26 UKS LA Wałcz ZP 59.92      
 5 FUS Aleksander 10-07-12 MKP Myślibórz ZP 65.96      
300 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 15:32 
 1 LISIECKI Maxymilian 07-01-10 MKP Myślibórz ZP 41.26  PB    
 2 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 05-01-18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 41.53      PK 
 3 ZAPAŁOWSKI Filip 07-04-21 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 42.48  PB    
 4 RYBICKI Dominik 07-03-21 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 42.73      
 5 BIELAN Dawid 07-03-10 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 43.35  PB    
 6 KARBOWSKI Rory 07-03-06 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 46.29  PB    
 7 TOMCZAK Wojciech 07-06-22 MKP Myślibórz ZP 47.66      
1000 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 16:35 
 1 PECYNA Dawid 07-03-19 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 2:48.39  PB    
 2 KALINOWSKI Dawid 07-02-03 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 2:50.82      
 3 JAROSZ Antoni 07-02-14 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 2:53.14  PB    
 4 RUPAR Kajetan 07-02-14 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 3:18.63      
 5 KOKOSZYŃSKI Antoni 07-12-27 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3:23.57  PB    
 6 SOBCZAK Szymon 07-01-08 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 3:35.83      
Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 
 FINAŁ 15:00 
 1 CHOJNACKI Radosław 06-07-18 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 13.22      
 2 CHUDEREWICZ Jakub 07-08-15 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 9.93      
 3 STANISŁAWCZYK Szymon 06-04-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 9.06      
 4 SENKO Wojciech 07-05-20 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 8.84      
 5 SZOSTAK Mikołaj 06-08-08 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 8.26  PB    
 6 CHMIEL Michał 06-12-04 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 7.97  PB    
 7 JAROSZEWICZ Wiktor 08-04-28 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 6.73      PK 
 8 STACHOWSKI Mateusz 08-08-29 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 6.34      PK 
 I II III IV V VI 
 CHOJNACKI Radosław x 11.66 12.73 x 13.22 12.91 
 CHUDEREWICZ Jakub 9.93 9.46 9.27 x x x 
 STANISŁAWCZYK Szymon x x 7.06 8.45 x 9.06 
 SENKO Wojciech 8.64 8.84 8.61 7.83 8.09 8.71 
 SZOSTAK Mikołaj 8,.26 r 
 CHMIEL Michał 5.95 7.15 7.97 7.71 7.65 7.83 
 JAROSZEWICZ Wiktor 6.44 6.39 x 5.95 6.38 6.73 
 STACHOWSKI Mateusz 6.05 6.28 6.14 x 6.34 6.30 
Skok wzwyż M U16 
 FINAŁ 15:40 
 1 BARTOSZEWICZ Hubert 07-01-17 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 1.78  =PB    
 2 KLĘK Konrad 06-02-16 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 1.65      
 3 SZOSTAK Mikołaj 06-08-08 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 1.35      
 4 GIERSZEWSKI Marcel 07-07-18 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 1.25  =PB    
 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.74 1.78 1.80 
 BARTOSZEWICZ Hubert - - - - - - - - o o o o xo xo xxx 
 KLĘK Konrad - - - - - - - o o xxo o xxx 
 SZOSTAK Mikołaj - - - o xo xxx 
 GIERSZEWSKI Marcel o o xo xxx 
Skok w dal M U16 
 FINAŁ 16:20 
 1 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 04-10-20 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 6.30  PB    +0.6 PK 
 2 OSTATEK Adam 04-05-13 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 6.05      +0.8 PK 
 3 ŁOCHNICKI Jakub 07-09-24 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 5.35      +1.4 
 4 SZUSTAK Alan 07-10-16 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 4.96      +1.0 
 5 KLĘK Konrad 06-02-16 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 4.94      +0.6 
 6 BIELIŃSKI Mateusz 07-03-14 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 4.92      +0.8 
 7 WÓJCIK Mikołaj 06-07-13 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 4.88      +1.1 
 8 NOWICKI Wiktor 06-11-13 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 4.82  PB    +1.4 
 9 SUDOŁ Jan 07-01-26 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 4.55      +0.5 
 10 TYMBARSKI Wojciech 06-04-18 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 4.23      +0.8 
 I II III IV V VI 
 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks x 5.88 6.30 4.33 3.72 5.86 
 +0.9 +0.8 +0.6 +0.5 +0.8 +1.1 
 OSTATEK Adam 6.05 5.97 5.74 5.71 5.65 x 



 +0.8 +1.0 +0.7 +0.8 +0.8 +0.4 
 ŁOCHNICKI Jakub 4.94 5.08 x 5.31 5.16 5.35 
 +0.9 +1.2 +0.6 +0.4 +0.9 +1.4 
 SZUSTAK Alan 4.76 4.96 4.88 4.81 4.52 x 
 +0.3 +1.0 +0.9 +1.1 +1.5 +1.1 
 KLĘK Konrad 4.89 4.94 4.79 4.68 4.08 4.90 
 +1.0 +0.6 +0.6 +0.5 +1.5 +0.5 
 BIELIŃSKI Mateusz 4.80 x 4.92 x x x 
 +0.3 +1.2 +0.8 -0.4 +1.6 +1.0 
 WÓJCIK Mikołaj 4.56 4.88 4.69 4.55 x x 
 +1.2 +1.1 +1.3 -0.4 +0.9 +0.9 
 NOWICKI Wiktor x 4.82 4.58 4.42 4.65 4.55 
 +1.0 +1.4 +0.7 -0.4 +0.9 -0.4 
 SUDOŁ Jan 4.37 4.35 4.18 4.55 4.40 4.55 
 +0.9 +0.6 +0.4 +0.5 +0.8 +0.8 
 TYMBARSKI Wojciech 4.23 3.83 4.12 
 +0.8 +1.7 +1.2 
Rzut piłeczką palantową M (150) U12 
 FINAŁ 12:16 
 1 MATULKA Filip 10-03-01 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 46.50      
 2 MATUSIAK Michał 10-02-05 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 36.00      
 3 SZCZEPANIAK Marcel 10-04-09 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 35.50  PB    
 4 LEWANDOWSKI Tomasz 10-03-31 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 32.50  PB    
 5 DEMSKI Wojciech 10-12-26 UKS LA Wałcz ZP 30.00  PB    
 6 KISŁY Wojciech 11-10-05 MKP Myślibórz ZP 27.50  PB    
 7 MATUSIAK Paweł 11-08-28 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 26.00      
 8 MAKAROŃSKI Franciszek 11-01-18 UKS LA Wałcz ZP 25.00  =SB    
 9 BUSZKIEWICZ Maciej 11-02-24 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 22.50      
 10 BABIŃSKI Mateusz 11-06-09 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 22.00      
 11 ŚLUSARCZYK Oliwier 10-10-23 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 18.00      
Rzut piłeczką palantową M U14 
 FINAŁ 13:10 
 1 CEGLAREK Bartosz 08-02-28 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 68.00      
 2 MIKOŁAJCZAK Jakub 09-11-08 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 44.00  PB    
 3 JAKUBÓW Konrad 08-10-29 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 40.50  PB    
 4 MACHNIK Aleksander 09-07-20 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 33.00  PB    
 5 TRĄMPCZYŃSKI Mateusz 08-06-08 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 30.00      
 6 BRZOZOWSKI Franciszek 09-12-15 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 25.00  PB    
Skok wzwyż M U14 
 FINAŁ 13:45 
 1 GRALAK Franciszek 08-08-11 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 1.63  PB    
 2 BRZOZOWSKI Wojciech 09-12-15 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 1.40      
 3 JAROSZEWICZ Wiktor 08-04-28 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 1.25      
 4 MIKOŁAJCZAK Jakub 09-11-08 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 1.25      
 5 OLEJNICZAK Tomasz 13-09-22 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 1.05      
 GRALAK Franciszek - - - - - - - - - - xo o o xxo xxo xo xxx 
 BRZOZOWSKI Wojciech - - - - - - - o o xo xxo xxx 
 JAROSZEWICZ Wiktor - - - - - - - o xr 
 MIKOŁAJCZAK Jakub - - o o o o o xxo xxx 
 OLEJNICZAK Tomasz o o o xxo xxx 
Skok w dal ze strefy M U12 
 FINAŁ 15:45 
 1 MĄCZKOWIAK Adam 10-02-17 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 4.51  PB    
 2 ALLERT Olivier 10-06-24 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 4.41      
 3 JONASIK Wojciech 10-06-09 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 4.02  =PB    
 4 PLUTA Mateusz 11-01-11 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3.71  PB    
 5 MATUSIAK Paweł 11-08-28 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.67      
 6 MITUTA Dawid 10-02-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.61      
 7 KLĘK Wiktor 10-11-19 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 3.58      
 8 JAŚKIEWICZ Marcin 10-04-23 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 3.58      
 9 GAJ Wojciech 10-05-04 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.49      
 10 BAJEK Michał 10-06-15 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 3.40      
 11 MAJEWSKI Marcel 11-04-26 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3.35      
 12 SKRABURSKI Bartosz 11-10-06 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.35  SB    
 13 REICH Franciszek 10-11-05 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 3.34      
 14 STRYJEWSKI Michał 11-10-11 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3.32      
 15 MITUTA Igor 10-02-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.30      
 16 SIERADZKI Szymon 10-08-30 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 3.15      
 17 SZYSZKA Leon 11-11-21 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.06      
 18 NESTEROWICZ Michał 10-01-18 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.04      
 19 ADAMOWICZ Oktawian 11-06-02 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 2.97      
 MĄCZKOWIAK Adam 4.51 4.18 4.31 
 ALLERT Olivier 4.23 4.41 x 
 JONASIK Wojciech 3.92 3.85 4.02 
 PLUTA Mateusz 3.71 3.53 3.70 
 MATUSIAK Paweł x x 3.67 
 MITUTA Dawid 3.61 3.39 3.57 
 KLĘK Wiktor 3.58 3.46 3.54 
 JAŚKIEWICZ Marcin 3.58 x x 
 GAJ Wojciech 3.49 3.34 3.40 
 BAJEK Michał 3.40 3.26 4.16 
 MAJEWSKI Marcel 3.23 3.16 3.35 
 SKRABURSKI Bartosz 3.35 3.33 3.21 
 REICH Franciszek 3.34 3.30 x 
 STRYJEWSKI Michał 2.84 3.04 3.32 
 MITUTA Igor x x 3.30 
 SIERADZKI Szymon 3.09 3.15 x 
 SZYSZKA Leon 3.06 x x 
 NESTEROWICZ Michał 2.96 x 3.04 
 ADAMOWICZ Oktawian 2.78 2.87 2.97 
Skok w dal ze strefy M U10 
 FINAŁ 13:40 
 1 LIGĘZA Alan 12-02-27 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 3.68  PB    
 2 LIGĘZA Oliwier 13-11-10 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 3.37  PB    
 3 JAROSZEWICZ Adam 12-10-19 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.14  PB    
 4 OBARZANEK Jędrzej 12-08-02 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3.12  PB    



 5 BORUTA Jan 13-09-20 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3.06      
 6 CZERWIŃSKI Roman 12-06-24 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3.01      
 7 TELEJ Hubert 12-02-24 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 2.79      
 8 BOŻYKOWSKI Krzysztof 13-09-05 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.50      
 9 JANACZYK Ksawery 13-07-02 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.24      
 10 BUDNY Antoni 15-11-27 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.20      
 11 ZAKRZEWSKI Mikołaj 16-01-15 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.14  PB    
 12 JANACZYK Gustaw 15-01-19 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.10      
 13 ŚLIWIŃSKI Filip 14-06-15 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 1.78      
 14 KLUCZYK Kazimierz 15-12-25 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 1.65      
 LIGĘZA Alan 3.68 3.30 3.52 
 LIGĘZA Oliwier x 3.08 3.37 
 JAROSZEWICZ Adam 2.69 2.78 3.14 
 OBARZANEK Jędrzej 3.02 3.12 2.88 
 BORUTA Jan 2.92 2.88 3.06 
 CZERWIŃSKI Roman 3.01 2.74 2.80 
 TELEJ Hubert x x 2.79 
 BOŻYKOWSKI Krzysztof x 2.50 2.38 
 JANACZYK Ksawery 2.16 2.24 2.09 
 BUDNY Antoni 2.20 2.20 2.18 
 ZAKRZEWSKI Mikołaj 2.14 2.11 2.01 
 JANACZYK Gustaw x 2.10 1.75 
 ŚLIWIŃSKI Filip 1.67 1.78 x 
 KLUCZYK Kazimierz 1.55 1.55 1.65 
Skok w dal M U14 
 FINAŁ 12:40 
 1 SADZA Filip 08-11-21 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 4.84      +1.1 
 2 ZARZYCKI Stanisław 08-01-14 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 4.63  PB    -1.0 
 3 ZBOROWSKI Mateusz 08-12-13 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 4.58  PB    -0.2 
 4 MRÓZ Dominik 09-01-16 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 4.46      +1.0 
 5 KRAWCZAK Maciej 08-06-29 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 4.46  PB    -0.2 
 6 KASPRZAK Bartosz 09-01-10 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 4.29  PB    +0.8 
 7 BUZE Igor 09-12-25 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 4.12  PB    +1.1 
 8 TONAK Szymon 09-03-11 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3.84      +1.1 
 9 TARNOWSKI Jan 09-04-16 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.68      -0.5 
 10 GRUDZIEŃ Adam 08-09-15 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 3.62      -0.5 
 SADZA Filip 4.84 4.63 4.57 4.22 4.08 4.46 
 +1.1 +0.9 +1.5 -0.1 +0.3 +0.8 
 ZARZYCKI Stanisław 3.92 4.49 4.47 4.29 4.43 4.63 
 +0.3 -0.1 +1.3 -1.0 +1.3 -1.0 
 ZBOROWSKI Mateusz 4.58 4.12 4.16 x 3.11 x 
 -0.2 +0.6 +1.0 +0.3 +0.3 +0.2 
 MRÓZ Dominik 4.28 x 4.46 4.20 4.11 4.44 
 +0.7 +1.9 +1.0 +1.2 +0.7 +1.1 
 KRAWCZAK Maciej 3.71 x 4.12 4.11 4.46 4.39 
 +1.0 +0.9 +1.1 +0.7 -0.2 +0.8 
 KASPRZAK Bartosz 4.25 4.29 4.21 3.00 4.06 4.28 
 +1.0 +0.8 -1.2 +0.4 +1.2 +0.5 
 BUZE Igor 4.12 3.89 3.84 3.81 3.84 4.09 
 +1.1 +1.0 +0.5 +1.3 +1.0 -0.1 
 TONAK Szymon 3.28 3.76 x 3.36 3.84 3.60 
 0.0 +2.0 +0.3 +1.2 +1.1 +0.1 
 TARNOWSKI Jan 3.68 x 3.66 
 -0.5 +0.3 +1.5 
 GRUDZIEŃ Adam 3.56 3.04 3.62 
 +0.9 +0.3 -0.5 
Skok wzwyż M U12 
 FINAŁ 13:45 
 1 KAMELSKI Szymon 10-07-02 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 1.25      
 2 MITUTA Dawid 10-02-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 1.20  PB    
 3 KLĘK Wiktor 10-11-19 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 1.15  PB    
 3 JAŁOWICZOR Mateusz 11-08-15 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 1.15  PB    
1000 metrów M U14 
 Bieg 1/ 1 16:25 
 1 KOWALSKI Marcel 08-03-19 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3:00.72      
 2 MADUZIA Piotr 09-03-02 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3:01.46  PB    
 3 BOCIAN Kuba 08-01-26 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 3:03.79  PB    
 4 NOWAK Michał 09-03-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 3:05.21  PB    
 5 MAJKA Łukasz 08-05-29 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3:07.22  PB    
 6 KISIELICA Maciej 08-05-11 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3:08.09  PB    
 7 BANIAK Miłosz 09-01-02 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 3:08.32  PB    
 8 DĄBROWSKI Aleksander 09-02-04 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 3:14.08  PB    
 9 KOWALCZYK Rafał 09-02-09 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 3:18.40  PB    
 10 ZAWADZKI Maksymilian 08-01-26 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 3:35.45      
1000 metrów M U12 
 Bieg 1/ 1 16:15 
 1 OBŁASKI Szymon 11-07-19 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 3:38.31      
 2 JONASIK Wojciech 10-06-09 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3:40.44  PB    
 3 KOSSAKOWSKI Mieszko 10-09-19 UKS LA Wałcz ZP 3:45.54  PB    
 4 FILIPOWSKI Michał 11-01-12 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 4:00.66      
 5 SIERADZKI Szymon 10-08-30 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 4:08.88      
 6 MADEJ Tymoteusz 11-03-22 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 4:15.19      
 7 ADAMSKI Igor 13-03-26 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 4:18.04      
 8 REICH Franciszek 10-11-05 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 4:26.09      
 9 KWIATKOWSKI Antoni 13-07-10 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 4:29.62      
100 metrów M U14 
 Bieg 1/ 3 +1.4 13:55 
 1 CEGLAREK Bartosz 08-02-28 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 13.25  PB    
 2 MRÓZ Dominik 09-01-16 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 13.83  PB    
 3 KASPRZAK Bartosz 09-01-10 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 14.05  PB    
 4 PAPLICKI Wojciech 08-05-02 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 14.26  PB    
 5 WRĘGA Stanisław 09-03-27 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 14.29  PB    
 6 TUSZYŃSKI Bartosz 09-06-01 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 14.62  PB    
 7 BRZOZOWSKI Wojciech 09-12-15 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 15.49      
 Bieg 2/ 3 +2.0 13:55 



 1 TARNOWSKI Jan 09-04-16 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 14.69      
 2 TUSZYŃSKI Szymon 09-06-01 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 14.95  PB    
 3 MAZUROWSKI Wojciech 09-02-24 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 15.82      
 4 JAKUBIEC Brajan 09-07-28 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 17.72      
 5 BRZOZOWSKI Franciszek 09-12-15 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 18.10      
 Bieg 3/ 3 +1.3 13:55 
 1 KARPIŃSKI Nikodem 08-05-17 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 13.06      
 2 JADWIŻYC Łukasz 08-05-08 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 14.17      
 3 JAKUBÓW Konrad 08-10-29 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 14.18      
 4 TONAK Szymon 09-03-11 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 15.10      
100 metrów M U12 
 Bieg 1/ 3 +2.2 13:20 
 1 MĄCZKOWIAK Adam 10-02-17 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 13.53      
 2 URBAN Olaf 10-08-26 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 14.49      
 3 JAŚKIEWICZ Marcin 10-04-23 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 15.06      
 4 LEWANDOWSKI Tomasz 10-03-31 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 15.44      
 5 MATUSIAK Michał 10-02-05 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 15.65      
 6 PLUTA Mateusz 11-01-11 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 15.67      
 7 GAJ Wojciech 10-05-04 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 16.23      
 8 MITUTA Igor 10-02-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 16.34      
 Bieg 2/ 3 +2.1 13:20 
 1 MAJEWSKI Marcel 11-04-26 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 15.70      
 2 PIOTROWICZ Dominik 10-02-17 KS Hanza Goleniów ZP 15.71      
 3 MACHNIK Aleksander 10-01-18 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 15.78      
 4 SKRABURSKI Bartosz 11-10-06 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 15.86      
 5 STRYJEWSKI Michał 11-10-11 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 15.97      
 6 SZYSZKA Leon 11-11-21 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 16.74      
 7 BUSZKIEWICZ Maciej 11-02-24 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 19.63      
 Bieg 3/ 3 +1.5 13:20 
 1 ALLERT Olivier 10-06-24 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 14.70      
 2 BAJEK Michał 10-06-15 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 15.57      
 3 MROZIŃSKI Tomasz 10-05-27 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 17.10      
 4 ADAMOWICZ Oktawian 11-06-02 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 19.48      
 5 BABIŃSKI Mateusz 11-06-09 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 20.46      
 6 KARBOWSKI Angus 11-12-01 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 20.73      
300 metrów M U14 
 Bieg 1/ 2 15:14 
 1 MALINOWSKI Dawid 08-03-22 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 40.93  PB    
 2 KARPIŃSKI Nikodem 08-05-17 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 42.18      
 3 SADZA Filip 08-11-21 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 42.33  PB    
 4 GRALAK Franciszek 08-08-11 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 44.31  PB    
 5 PAPLICKI Wojciech 08-05-02 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 47.38      
 6 BUZE Igor 09-12-25 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 48.15  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 2 15:14 
 1 GRUDZIEŃ Adam 08-09-15 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 47.39  PB    
 2 WASILEWSKI Karol 09-12-15 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 49.19  PB    
 3 NARKIEWICZ Miłosz 08-10-29 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 49.27  PB    
 4 KUJAWA Błażej 09-06-05 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 49.96  PB    
 5 SIURDYNA Robert 09-01-17 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 50.27  PB    
 6 TUSZYŃSKI Szymon 09-06-01 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 50.43      
 7 TUSZYŃSKI Bartosz 09-06-01 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 51.59      
60 metrów M U10 
 Bieg 1/ 3 +1.1 12:55 
 1 LIGĘZA Alan 12-02-27 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 9.53  PB    
 2 LIGĘZA Oliwier 13-11-10 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 9.96  PB    
 3 BORUTA Jan 13-09-20 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 10.21  PB    
 4 GARSZTKA Michał 13-04-24 UKS LA Wałcz ZP 10.40      
 5 CZERWIŃSKI Roman 12-06-24 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 10.70      
 6 JAROSZEWICZ Adam 12-10-19 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 10.88  SB    
 Bieg 2/ 3 +0.6 12:55 
 1 OBARZANEK Jędrzej 12-08-02 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 10.77  PB    
 2 ADAMSKI Igor 13-03-26 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 11.21      
 3 JOBKE Nikodem 13-10-14 MKP Myślibórz ZP 11.56      
 4 BOŻYKOWSKI Krzysztof 13-09-05 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 11.60  PB    
 5 BUDNY Antoni 15-11-27 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 12.39 
 6 ZAKRZEWSKI Mikołaj 16-01-15 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 13.96 PB  
 7 ŚLIWIŃSKI Filip 14-06-15 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 14.40      
 Bieg 3/ 3 +0.6 12:55 
 1 OLEJNICZAK Tomasz 13-09-22 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 11.35      
 2 NOWICKI Julian 13-01-01 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 11.38      
 3 JANACZYK Ksawery 13-07-02 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 11.91      
 4 NIERADKA Jan 14-04-09 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 11.95      
 5 JANACZYK Gustaw 15-01-19 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 12.93      
 6 KLUCZYK Kazimierz 15-12-25 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 14.12      
 7 KRZYŻANOWSKI Wojciech 12-11-21 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 14.17      
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +1.3 14:05 
 1 JASIAK Weronika 07-09-13 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 12.91 PB  
 2 SADOWSKA Weronika 06-10-20 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 12.91 
 3 KRAWCZAK Izabela 06-08-03 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 13.27      
 4 RUA Adriana 07-05-11 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 13.71  PB    
 5 WODECKA Kinga 06-11-16 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 14.03  PB    
 6 RORBACH Oliwia 06-08-16 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 14.47      
 7 KALIŃSKA Joanna 04-01-08 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 14.48      PK 
 8 RUTKOWSKA Zofia 07-08-04 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 14.74      
 Bieg 2/ 2 +1.1 14:05 
 1 ZAWLIK Magdalena 07-01-01 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 14.64  PB    
 2 DUNAJ Hanna 06-03-08 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 14.84  PB    
 3 SIWEK Oliwia 07-01-22 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 14.96      
 4 BIELAWSKA Weronika 06-04-06 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 15.08      



 5 SUJECKA Martyna 05-01-27 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 15.23      PK 
300 metrów K U12 
 Bieg 1/ 3 14:40 
 1 MADAJ Nadia 10-05-28 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 49.52  PB    
 2 JAGUSZ Julia 10-08-01 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 51.42  PB    
 3 FURMAŃSKA Zuzanna 10-07-15 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 51.87  PB    
 4 BAŁTYKA Antonina 10-09-29 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 53.15  PB    
 5 KUŚ Liliana 11-02-12 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 53.23  PB    
 6 STANKIEWICZ Erica 11-06-05 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 53.76      
 7 PADZIŃSKA Lena 11-07-29 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 55.17      
 Bieg 2/ 3 14:40 
 1 FRANCKIEWICZ Oliwia 10-05-27 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 53.03      
 2 GUŹNICZAK Julia 10-04-15 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 53.95      
 3 LENART Lena 11-10-30 MKP Myślibórz ZP 54.60  PB    
 4 PENCER Aleksandra 11-07-14 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 57.50      
 5 CZERNIAWSKA Oliwia 10-08-17 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 57.51      
 6 MACHNIO Karolina 10-04-24 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 57.72  PB    
 7 KANCLERZ Wiktoria 10-02-22 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 58.76      
 8 REWAJ Michalina 11-06-28 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 61.47      
 Bieg 3/ 3 14:40 
 1 DAKARD Jessica 10-09-18 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 52.43      
 2 IHNOFELD Aleksandra 10-10-04 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 54.90      
 3 ANDRYCH Martyna 10-06-01 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 56.10      
 4 KITA Łucja 10-01-18 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 57.72      
 5 BŁACHNIO Małgorzata 10-03-14 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 59.35      
 6 BAGIŃSKA Klaudia 11-09-21 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 59.49      
 7 ŁUKASZUK Nela 10-11-19 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 62.19      
300 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 15:24 
 1 KRZYSIEK Marcela 07-09-19 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 46.66      
 2 KLEBIEKO Lena 06-09-10 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 47.27  PB    
 3 RUTKOWSKA Zofia 07-08-04 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 48.64      
 4 KAMIŃSKA Hanna 07-06-05 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 50.68      
 5 PIETRUSZKA Paulina 07-01-23 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 52.13      
 6 SIWEK Oliwia 07-01-22 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 52.49      
 7 FIJAŁKOWSKA Hanna 07-11-06 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 53.20      
600 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 16:05 
 1 LEMAŃSKA Maja 07-12-18 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 1:49.09      
 2 ŚWIERCZYŃSKA Alicja 07-04-24 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 1:49.46  SB    
 3 CHRYPO Alicja 07-09-02 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 1:50.35      
 4 SZLANDERBACH Dominika 07-03-04 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 1:52.22      
 5 RAK Izabela 07-09-20 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 1:52.24  PB    
 6 WIERZBICKA Sandra 07-11-02 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 1:56.69  PB    
 7 KARPIŃSKA Magda 06-10-20 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 1:57.35      
 8 SMOŁUCH Alicja 06-12-21 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 1:58.43      
 9 MIKUŁA Natalia 07-07-10 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 1:58.46      
 10 IWAN Wiktoria 07-12-13 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 2:01.90      
 11 BIAŁY Zofia 07-09-07 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 2:02.00      
80 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +1.0 12:12 
 1 RUDNIK Julia 07-07-12 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 13.59      
Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 
 FINAŁ 14:15 
 1 JENDRZEJCZAK Patrycja 04-03-07 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 10.82  PB    PK 
 2 PIWOŃSKA Oliwia 06-07-14 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 7.73      
 3 CENIUCH Anna 05-08-18 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 7.49  PB    PK 
 4 KAŹMIERCZAK Aleksandra 06-08-03 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 6.78      
 5 REJER Joanna 06-07-25 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 6.61  PB    
 I II III IV V VI 
 JENDRZEJCZAK Patrycja 10.44 10.82 9.82 10.21 x 10.03 
 PIWOŃSKA Oliwia 7.73 7.17 7.23 6.88 7.41 7.58 
 CENIUCH Anna 6.97 7.02 7.49 7.27 7.10 6.91 
 KAŹMIERCZAK Aleksandra 6.61 6.33 6.53 6.50 6.42 6.78 
 REJER Joanna 6.54 6.38 6.46 6.14 6.61 5.96 
Skok wzwyż K U16 
 FINAŁ 15:30 
 1 SŁODZIŃSKA Maja 06-08-29 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 1.74      
 2 GODLEWSKA Aleksandra 07-03-14 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 1.60      
 3 RUDNIK Julia 07-07-12 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 1.40      
 4 PERUGA Amelia 07-04-26 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 1.35  =PB    
 5 POPOWICZ Maja 07-05-14 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 1.35  =PB    
 6 BYSZUK Monika 07-02-19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 1.30      
 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.74 1.78 
 SŁODZIŃSKA Maja - - - - - - - - - xo o o o xxx 
 GODLEWSKA Aleksandra - - - - - - - o o xo xxx 
 RUDNIK Julia - - o o o xo xxx 
 PERUGA Amelia - - o o o xxx 
 POPOWICZ Maja - - o o xo xxx 
 BYSZUK Monika o o o o xxxx 
Skok wzwyż K U12 
 FINAŁ 13:00 
 1 STRADOMSKA Tola 10-07-12 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 1.15  PB    
 2 KOZŁOWSKA Aleksandra 10-08-01 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 1.15      
 3 MAKOWSKA Nicola 11-06-10 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 1.15  =PB    
 4 FIJAŁKOWSKA Martyna 11-05-10 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 1.05      
 5 RYDZEWSKA Natalia 11-09-10 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 1.05      
 6 MICHALAK Bogna 11-05-10 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 0.95      
 STRADOMSKA Tola o o o o o o xxx 
 KOZŁOWSKA Aleksandra o o xo o o o xxx 
 MAKOWSKA Nicola o o o o o xo xxx 
 FIJAŁKOWSKA Martyna o o xo xo xxx 
 RYDZEWSKA Natalia o xxo o xo xxx 



 MICHALAK Bogna o o xxx 
Skok w dal K U16 
 FINAŁ 16:20 
 1 MATECKA Julia 06-10-27 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 5.02  PB    +0.7 
 2 CZUBAK Natalia 07-10-12 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 4.85      +0.8 
 3 JASIAK Weronika 07-09-13 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 4.62      +0.8 
 4 KRYSZTAŁOWICZ Maja 07-06-20 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 4.52  PB    +1.3 
 5 SZACHNOWSKA Daria 07-06-28 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 4.23      +1.2 
 6 RORBACH Oliwia 06-08-16 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 4.16  SB    -0.3 
 7 BIELAWSKA Weronika 06-04-06 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 3.98      +0.6 
 I II III IV V VI 
 MATECKA Julia x 4.90 4.83 5.02 4.86 4.79 
 +1.0 +2.0 +1.4 +0.7 +0.5 +0.9 
 CZUBAK Natalia x x 4.37 4.82 4.85 4.80 
 -0.2 +0.7 -0.4 +1.4 +0.8 +0.7 
 JASIAK Weronika x x x x x 4.62 
 +1.1 +1.6 +1.1 +1.4 +0.4 +0.8 
 KRYSZTAŁOWICZ Maja x 4.52 4.35 4.36 4.33 4.35 
 -0.2 +1.3 +0.8 +0.8 +0.3 +1.2 
 SZACHNOWSKA Daria 4.23 4.13 4.09 x x 4.14 
 +1.2 +2.2 +0.7 +0.5 +0.7 +1.4 
 RORBACH Oliwia 3.96 3.93 4.16 3.92 4.15 3.95 
 0.0 -0.2 -0.3 +2.0 +0.6 +0.4 
 BIELAWSKA Weronika 3.98 3.88 3.80 3.94 2.93 3.80 
 +0.6 +1.5 +1.0 +1.0 +0.5 +0.3 
Rzut piłeczką palantową K (150) U12 
 FINAŁ 12:15 
 1 GUŹNICZAK Julia 10-04-15 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 35.00  PB    
 2 ANDRYCH Martyna 10-06-01 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 27.50      
 3 BŁACHNIO Małgorzata 10-03-14 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 22.00      
 4 JAROMIN Oliwia 10-09-01 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 22.00  PB    
 5 PRENDECKA Róża 11-01-09 UKS LA Wałcz ZP 21.00  PB    
 6 NOWICKA Dorota 11-04-27 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 20.00      
 7 KANCLERZ Wiktoria 10-02-22 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 20.00      
 8 KUŚ Liliana 11-02-12 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 19.00      
 9 BRUNDO Lena 11-01-03 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 14.00      
 10 PADZIŃSKA Lena 11-07-29 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 10.50      
 11 CZAPIEWSKA Celina 11-12-02 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 10.00      
 GUŹNICZAK Julia 30.00 35.00 35.00 
 ANDRYCH Martyna 18.00 21.00 27.50 
 BŁACHNIO Małgorzata x 22.00 20.50 
 JAROMIN Oliwia 19.50 18.00 22.00 
 PRENDECKA Róża 16.00 21.00 19.00 
 NOWICKA Dorota x 19.50 20.00 
 KANCLERZ Wiktoria 16.00 19.00 20.00 
 KUŚ Liliana 19.00 17.00 12.00 
 BRUNDO Lena 12.00 14.00 12.00 
 PADZIŃSKA Lena 8.50 10.00 10.50 
 CZAPIEWSKA Celina 10.00 9.50 - 
Rzut piłeczką palantową K U14 
 FINAŁ 13:10 
 1 KRZEMIŃSKA Natalia 08-06-23 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 44.50      
 2 MITORAJ-CICHA  09-01-14 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 26.00      
 3 KOZA Ewa 09-06-23 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 21.00      
 4 WIRSKA Oliwia 09-04-13 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 21.00      
 KRZEMIŃSKA Natalia 43.00 40.00 44.50 
 MITORAJ-CICHA Aleksandra 22.00 26.00 25.50 
 KOZA Ewa 19.00 21.00 21.00 
 WIRSKA Oliwia 15.50 14.00 21.00 
Skok wzwyż K U14 
 FINAŁ 13:25 
 1 ŁAŚ Marta 09-01-27 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 1.40  =PB    
 2 SZEPKE Lena 08-03-07 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 1.35      
 3 ADAMOWICZ Patrycja 09-05-03 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 1.15  =PB    
 ŁAŚ Marta - - - - o o o o o o xo xxx 
 SZEPKE Lena - - - - - - o o xxo o xxx 
 ADAMOWICZ Patrycja o o o o o xo xxx 
Skok w dal K U14 
 FINAŁ 12:45 
 1 CHMIELEWSKA Julia 08-04-26 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 4.54  PB    -0.5 
 2 MAJCHRZAK Nadia 08-04-14 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 4.39      +0.7 
 3 PIEKARSKA Natalia 08-09-16 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 4.38  PB    +1.1 
 4 RUDŹ Wiktoria 08-08-28 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 4.02      +1.3 
 5 GUT Zuzanna 09-10-06 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 4.01      +0.5 
 6 TADEUSZ Adrianna 09-02-13 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3.96  PB    +0.9 
 7 STRZELECKA Amelia 09-11-13 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 3.88      +0.3 
 8 STRADOMSKA Ada 09-01-12 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 3.75      -0.8 
 9 KASICA Oliwia 09-03-09 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 3.67      +1.9 
 10 BOROWIAK Hanna 08-09-25 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 3.64      +0.2 
 11 PSUJ Maja 09-05-28 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 3.53      +0.5 
 12 BARAN Natalia 09-04-08 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 3.40      +0.4 
 13 PILIP Malwina 09-12-03 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.20      +1.1 
 14 MAZUR Nadia 09-01-17 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 3.15      +0.7 
 15 KUBEL Julia 09-01-23 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 2.89      +1.5 
 16 CZEPUKOJC Natalia 09-09-29 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.74      +1.2 
 17 PERZYŃSKA Zuzanna 08-10-11 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 2.01      +0.8 
 CHMIELEWSKA Julia x 4.36 4.43 4.35 4.54 x 
 -0.2 -1.2 +0.6 +1.1 -0.5 +1.0 
 MAJCHRZAK Nadia 4.36 4.29 4.07 4.03 3.79 4.39 
 0.0 +1.0 +1.0 +0.6 +1.1 +0.7 
 PIEKARSKA Natalia 3.91 3.59 4.02 4.13 4.38 4.04 
 +0.9 +1.3 +0.6 -0.7 +1.1 +1.3 
 RUDŹ Wiktoria x x 4.02 4.00 3.85 3.73 
 +1.0 +0.6 +1.3 -0.5 +0.7 +0.9 
 GUT Zuzanna 3.85 3.94 3.49 3.52 3.70 4.01 
 +1.2 +0.9 +0.8 -0.3 +0.9 +0.5 
 TADEUSZ Adrianna 3.67 3.69 3.92 3.96 3.83 x 



 +1.1 +0.6 +0.9 +0.9 -0.8 -0.3 
 STRZELECKA Amelia 3.85 3.84 3.88 3.54 3.83 3.75 
 +1.1 +1.2 +0.3 +0.6 -0.4 -1.4 
 STRADOMSKA Ada 3.74 3.75 3.72 3.74 3.73 3.68 
 +0.7 -0.8 +1.2 +0.6 +0.3 +0.9 
 KASICA Oliwia 3.67 3.46 3.55 
 +1.9 +0.8 +0.8 
 BOROWIAK Hanna 3.45 3.42 3.64 
 +0.8 -0.5 +0.2 
 PSUJ Maja 3.37 2.97 3.53 
 +0.3 +1.3 +0.5 
 BARAN Natalia x x 3.40 
 +0.4 +1.5 +0.4 
 PILIP Malwina x 3.20 2.95 
 0.0 +1.1 +0.9 
 MAZUR Nadia 3.01 2.89 3.15 
 +0.3 +0.8 +0.7 
 KUBEL Julia 2.41 2.89 2.79 
 +0.4 +1.5 +0.5 
 CZEPUKOJC Natalia x 2.74 x 
 +0.3 +1.2 -0.4 
 PERZYŃSKA Zuzanna x x 2.01 
 +0.9 +0.9 +0.8 
100 metrów K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 4 +0.7 13:40 
 1 KWAK Karina 08-05-18 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 13.36  PB    
 2 STĘŻAŁA Jadwiga 08-05-11 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 13.49  PB    
 3 MUSIELAK Iga 08-06-29 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 13.88      
 4 ZMIŃCZUK Agata 08-05-11 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 13.98  PB    
 5 CHATŁAS Jagoda 09-03-15 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 14.79      
 6 PIEKARSKA Natalia 08-09-16 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 14.80      
 7 RUDŹ Wiktoria 08-08-28 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 14.84      
 8 RACZYŃSKA Hanna 09-12-11 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 15.03      
 Bieg 2/ 4 +1.0 13:40 
 1 ŁAŚ Marta 09-01-27 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 14.79  PB    
 2 TADEUSZ Adrianna 09-02-13 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 14.91  PB    
 3 BOROWIAK Hanna 08-09-25 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 15.01      
 4 JANICKA Maria 08-06-02 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 15.09  PB    
 5 KASICA Oliwia 09-03-09 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 15.10  PB    
 6 BARAN Natalia 09-04-08 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 15.34  PB    
 7 MACAŁA Zuzanna 08-12-29 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 16.08      
 Bieg 3/ 4 +1.0 13:40 
 1 SARACEN-WIŚNIEWSKA  08-12-24 KS Hanza Goleniów ZP 15.01  PB    
 2 GLAPKA Magdalena 09-07-01 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 15.56      
 3 PERZYŃSKA Zuzanna 08-10-11 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 16.12      
 4 PALICA Lena 09-08-17 KS Hanza Goleniów ZP 16.25      
 5 MAGDZIŃSKA Natalia 08-03-13 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 16.67      
 Bieg 4/ 4 +1.5 13:40 
 1 ŻÓRAWSKA Nikola 09-05-11 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 15.68      
 2 MITORAJ-CICHA  09-01-14 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 15.80      
 3 PILIP Malwina 09-12-03 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 16.75      
 4 KUBEL Julia 09-01-23 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 17.25      
 5 CZEPUKOJC Natalia 09-09-29 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 18.33      
 6 KOZA Ewa 09-06-23 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 18.88      
100 metrów K U12 
 Bieg 1/ 6 +0.7 13:10 
 1 KACPRZAK Amelia 10-05-06 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 13.82      
 2 CENDROWSKA Lena 10-06-15 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 14.98  PB    
 3 PIERZCHAŁA Maria 10-05-16 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 15.47  PB    
 4 ZYGOŃ Blanka 10-01-06 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 15.99  PB    
 5 BANY Dominika 10-03-17 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 16.21      
 6 BAŁTYKA Hanna 10-09-29 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 16.33      
 Bieg 2/ 6 +0.8 13:10 
 1 CZAPIEWSKA Celina 11-12-02 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 16.18  PB    
 2 PAPLICKA Dominika 10-03-29 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 16.21      
 3 PSUJ Natalia 11-10-23 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 16.88  PB    
 4 ŚWIERCZ Laura 10-11-10 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 16.89      
 5 DWORCZAK Wiktoria 10-05-24 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 17.43      
 6 ANDRZEJCZAK Aleksandra 11-06-02 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 17.48      
 7 MIESZAŁA Alicja 10-01-12 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 17.49      
 Bieg 3/ 6 +0.4 13:10 
 1 TRĄMPCZYŃSKA Lena 11-08-21 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 15.55      
 2 BRUNDO Lena 11-01-03 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 16.20      
 3 ELSAWY Nelly 11-05-02 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 16.67      
 4 GOŁEBIOWSKA Nikola 10-03-31 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 16.75      
 5 SZCZEPAŃSKA Gabriela 10-11-22 KS Hanza Goleniów ZP 17.40  PB    
 6 WIECZOREK Julia 11-10-31 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 17.47  PB    
 7 AŁANOWSKA Aleksandra 10-11-18 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 17.89      
 Bieg 4/ 6 +1.5 13:10 
 1 CHADYNIAK Oliwia 10-03-06 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 14.99      
 2 CZERWIŃSKA Helena 10-11-20 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 15.08      
 3 KOSTERKA Lena 10-06-01 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 15.45  PB    
 4 ANDREJCZYK Lena 11-02-15 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 17.94      
 5 JACNIACKA Milena 11-11-09 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 18.42      
 6 PATEROWICZ Nadia 11-08-20 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 18.86      
 Bieg 5/ 6 +2.2 13:10 
 1 KOTŁOWSKA Lena 10-07-05 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 14.41      
 2 SZYMAŃSKA Julia 11-10-16 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 16.07      
 3 CHMIELEWSKA Alicja 11-05-14 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 16.92      
 4 MATYSIK Maja 11-09-28 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 17.42      
 5 MICHALAK Bogna 11-05-10 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 18.79      
 6 JURGIELEWICZ Amelia 10-06-07 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 19.27      
 7 GRZEGORSKA Wiktoria 11-08-13 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 20.05      
 Bieg 6/ 6 +2.1 13:10 



 1 ŚWIERCZYŃSKA Magda 10-02-09 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 14.95      
 2 GOLISOWICZ Maja 11-06-04 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 15.19      
 3 PASTERNAK Julia 10-08-16 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 16.70      
 4 FIJAŁKOWSKA Martyna 11-05-10 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 17.23      
 5 MACHNIO Karolina 10-04-24 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 17.88      
300 metrów K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 2 15:04 
 1 GUZENDA Justyna 08-09-26 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 45.93  PB    
 2 CZERNIACHOWSKA Karolina 08-09-13 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 49.91      
 3 STRADOMSKA Ada 09-01-12 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 50.35      
 4 SZEPKE Lena 08-03-07 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 50.51  PB    
 5 GUT Zuzanna 09-10-06 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 51.03      
 6 ADADYŃSKA Antonina 08-03-30 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 52.16      
 Bieg 2/ 2 15:04 
 1 JABŁOŃSKA Milena 09-09-08 MKP Myślibórz ZP 49.02      
 2 WOJDYŁA Zuzanna 08-01-04 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 51.61  PB    
 3 MAZUR Nadia 09-01-17 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 52.72  PB    
 4 SKOWRON Magda 08-12-10 MKP Myślibórz ZP 56.40      
 5 STRZELECKA Amelia 09-11-13 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 57.77      
 6 JAKUBIAK Łucja 09-06-03 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 59.03      
600 metrów K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 2 16:00 
 1 SZYDERSKA Zofia 09-12-11 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 1:48.37  SB    
 2 POŹDZIK Urszula 09-03-08 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 1:51.39      
 3 SZONDELMAJER Maja 08-01-02 MKP Myślibórz ZP 1:53.11      
 4 SZRAM Wiktoria 08-06-23 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 1:54.16      
 5 BŁAŻEJEWSKA Julia 08-04-22 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 1:57.05      
 6 ŻÓRAWSKA Nikola 09-05-11 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 2:00.41      
 7 MISZEL Pola 09-09-07 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 2:01.19      
 8 OBARZANEK Hanna 08-11-09 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 2:01.37      
 9 CHORĄŻYCZEWSKA Weronika 09-03-24 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 2:03.85      
 10 ŚLUBORSKA Aleksandra 08-09-20 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 2:05.65      
 11 GARSZTKA Wiktoria 09-12-16 UKS LA Wałcz ZP 2:07.85      
 Bieg 2/ 2 16:00 
 1 TAŁANDA Martyna 09-01-24 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 2:01.38      
 2 CZAJKA Julia 09-01-24 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 2:03.73      
 3 SALOMONIK Gabriela 08-09-15 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 2:03.74  PB    
 4 KALICIAK Sylwia 09-05-01 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 2:03.94  PB    
 5 JUDEK Marika 09-03-04 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 2:05.53      
 6 KOSZYKOWSKA Natalia 08-07-22 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 2:05.72      
 7 PSUJ Maja 09-05-28 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 2:07.77      
 8 WIRSKA Oliwia 09-04-13 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 2:08.06  PB    
 9 SUBOCZ Hanna 09-06-26 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 2:10.48  PB    
 10 BABIŃSKA Liwia 09-11-02 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 2:15.10  PB    
600 metrów K U12 
 Bieg 1/ 1 15:45 
 1 WALENSKI Eva 10-06-28 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 1:59.57      
 2 PIWONI Julia 10-04-26 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 2:02.36  PB    
 3 MADAJCZYK Emilia 10-08-17 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 2:03.87  PB    
 4 NOWICKA Dorota 11-04-27 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 2:08.34      
 5 ADAMIAK Lena 10-11-19 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 2:08.73      
 6 KOMODA Zuzanna 11-01-26 MKP Myślibórz ZP 2:10.78      
 7 OTTO Alicja 11-09-19 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 2:12.19  PB    
 8 STRADOMSKA Tola 10-07-12 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 2:12.36  PB    
 9 MADEJ Lena 10-06-06 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 2:12.99      
 10 BARTOCHA Nikola 11-06-07 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 2:14.02  PB    
60 metrów K U10 
 Bieg 1/ 6 -1.0 12:40 
 1 GRUDZIEŃ Helena 13-01-23 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 9.74 
 2 WRÓBLEWSKA Melania 12-06-15 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 10.05  PB    
 3 GAJ Aleksandra 12-05-03 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 10.17  PB    
 4 DROZDZIEL Milena 12-05-29 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 10.37  PB    
 5 RZĄDKOWSKA Łucja 12-11-22 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 10.45      
 6 KUCZA Pola 13-02-18 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 10.66  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 6 +1.8 12:40 
 1 KOSTRZEWA Zuzanna 12-11-28 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 10.62  PB    
 2 RADZIŃSKA Daria 12-05-03 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 10.89  PB    
 3 OLEJNIK Paulina 12-02-03 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 10.94  PB    
 4 ORZECHOWSKA Maja 12-05-03 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 11.36      
 5 KMIECIAK Daria 12-10-09 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 12.83      
 Bieg 3/ 6 +0,9 12:40 
 1 PASZKIEWICZ Izabela 13-03-14 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 10.45  PB    
 2 GALUS Laura 12-08-16 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 10.79  PB    
 3 MARTINKA Lidia 12-05-02 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 11.11      
 4 BUDNA Hanna 14-07-30 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 11.56      
 Bieg 4/ 6 +1.3 12:40 
 1 JANAKIEWICZ Maja 12-02-27 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 10.35      
 2 KACZOR Vanessa 12-05-28 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 10.66      
 3 RUTKOWSKA Marta 14-09-01 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 10.70      
 4 BUTRYM Wiktoria 12-02-08 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 10.81      
 5 MICHALSKA Natalia 13-01-07 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 12.51      
 Bieg 5/ 6 +0.9 12:40 
 1 PIŁAT Hanna Alicja 12-11-21 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 10.42      
 2 ŚWISTOŃ Amelia 12-12-02 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 10.52      
 3 CZYLEKO Alicja 12-05-25 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 11.11      
 4 KŁOSOWSKA Gabriela 13-08-19 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 11.31  PB    
 5 ŁOJEK Tatiana 13-09-18 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 11.52      
 6 PAŁKA Bianka 12-09-09 KS Hanza Goleniów ZP 11.68      
 7 SZAFRAŃSKA Inez 13-10-09 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 11.77      
 8 BOŻYKOWSKA Julia 13-02-09 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 14.02      
 Bieg 6/ 6 +0.4 12:40 



 1 MORDARSKA Aleksandra 13-08-28 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 10.94      
 2 ŚWISTOŃ Nela 14-10-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 11.14      
 3 KOŁODZIEJ Lena 12-01-01 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 11.98      
 4 WIECZOREK Iga 13-08-13 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 11.99      
 5 KLUCZYK Anna 14-08-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 13.99      
 6 MAKOWSKA Aleksandra 16-01-01 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 16.51      
60 metrów pł K U12 (68.6/7.0) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 -0.4 12:03 
 1 KOTŁOWSKA Lena 10-07-05 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 12.66      
 2 KOZŁOWSKA Aleksandra 10-08-01 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 13.72      
 Bieg 2/ 2 +0,6 12:03 
 1 MADAJCZYK Emilia 10-08-17 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 12.67      
 2 MAKOWSKA Nicola 11-06-10 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 13.37      
80 metrów pł K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +1.0 12:12 
 1 KWAK Karina 08-05-18 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 14.63      
 2 SZYDERSKA Zofia 09-12-11 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 15.16      
Skok w dal ze strefy K U12 
 14:50 
 1 KACPRZAK Amelia 10-05-06 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 4.52      
 2 CZERWIŃSKA Helena 10-11-20 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3.88      
 3 KOSTERKA Lena 10-06-01 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.78      
 4 WALENSKI Eva 10-06-28 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 3.73      
 5 ZYGOŃ Blanka 10-01-06 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 3.70  PB    
 6 BANY Dominika 10-03-17 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 3.56      
 7 TRĄMPCZYŃSKA Lena 11-08-21 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3.52  PB    
 8 ŚWIERCZ Laura 10-11-10 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3.51      
 9 PSUJ Natalia 11-10-23 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 3.50  PB    
 10 CHMIELEWSKA Alicja 11-05-14 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3.44  PB    
 11 RYDZEWSKA Natalia 11-09-10 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.44  PB    
 12 KOZŁOWSKA Aleksandra 10-08-01 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.42      
 13 PASTERNAK Julia 10-08-16 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3.33  PB    
 14 DWORCZAK Wiktoria 10-05-24 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.18      
 15 BAŁTYKA Hanna 10-09-29 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.01      
 16 WIECZOREK Julia 11-10-31 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 2.96      
 17 BAGIŃSKA Klaudia 11-09-21 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 2.92  PB    
 KACPRZAK Amelia 4.52 4.36 x 
 CZERWIŃSKA Helena 3.66 3.74 3.88 
 KOSTERKA Lena 3.78 3.73 3.65 
 WALENSKI Eva 3.64 3.73 3.60 
 ZYGOŃ Blanka 3.70 3.56 3.49 
 BANY Dominika 3.56 x 1.91 
 TRĄMPCZYŃSKA Lena x 3.52 3.39 
 ŚWIERCZ Laura 3.32 3.47 3.51 
 PSUJ Natalia 3.43 3.50 3.17 
 CHMIELEWSKA Alicja 3.40 3.44 3.22 
 RYDZEWSKA Natalia 3.44 2.65 3.06 
 KOZŁOWSKA Aleksandra x 3.42 3.34 
 PASTERNAK Julia 3.33 3.28 3.21 
 DWORCZAK Wiktoria 2.75 3.18 x 
 BAŁTYKA Hanna 3.01 2.87 2.86 
 WIECZOREK Julia 2.42 2.96 2.74 
 BAGIŃSKA Klaudia 2.64 2.82 2.92 
 GRUPA B/ 2 14:50 
 1 CHADYNIAK Oliwia 10-03-06 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 4.11      
 2 ŚWIERCZYŃSKA Magda 10-02-09 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 4.01      
 3 JAGUSZ Julia 10-08-01 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 3.99      
 4 PAPLICKA Dominika 10-03-29 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3.85      
 5 CZERNIAWSKA Oliwia 10-08-17 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 3.75      
 6 GOŁEBIOWSKA Nikola 10-03-31 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 3.63      
 7 DZIDA Aleksandra 10-05-20 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 3.51      
 8 DAKARD Jessica 10-09-18 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 3.51      
 9 ELSAWY Nelly 11-05-02 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3.49      
 10 BARTOCHA Nikola 11-06-07 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3.47  PB    
 11 SZYMAŃSKA Julia 11-10-16 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3.44      
 12 PENCER Aleksandra 11-07-14 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 3.44      
 13 DORAWA Katarzyna 11-01-10 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3.24      
 14 REWAJ Michalina 11-06-28 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 3.18      
 15 JACNIACKA Milena 11-11-09 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 3.17      
 16 OTTO Alicja 11-09-19 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3.17  PB    
 17 MATYSIK Maja 11-09-28 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.01      
 18 ANDREJCZYK Lena 11-02-15 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 2.58      
 CHADYNIAK Oliwia 3.45 3.92 4.11 
 ŚWIERCZYŃSKA Magda 4.01 3.90 4.00 
 JAGUSZ Julia 3.97 3.99 3.98 
 PAPLICKA Dominika 3.77 3.85 3.77 
 CZERNIAWSKA Oliwia 3.36 3.63 3.75 
 GOŁEBIOWSKA Nikola 3.61 3.63 3.50 
 DZIDA Aleksandra 3.43 3.33 3.51 
 DAKARD Jessica 3.51 3.31 3.34 
 ELSAWY Nelly 3.49 3.18 3.31 
 BARTOCHA Nikola 3.14 3.38 3.47 
 SZYMAŃSKA Julia 3.44 x 3.19 
 PENCER Aleksandra 3.44 3.27 3.38 
 DORAWA Katarzyna 3.13 3.11 3.24 
 REWAJ Michalina 3.13 3.18 3.06 
 JACNIACKA Milena 3.07 3.17 3.13 
 OTTO Alicja 3.17 3.11 3.15 
 MATYSIK Maja 3.01 2.78 2.90 
 ANDREJCZYK Lena x 2.58 2.07 
Skok w dal ze strefy K U10 
 13:35 
 1 PIŁAT Hanna Alicja 12-11-21 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 3.37  PB    
 2 GAJ Aleksandra 12-05-03 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.34      
 3 KOSTRZEWA Zuzanna 12-11-28 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3.30  PB    



 4 WRÓBLEWSKA Melania 12-06-15 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3.14  PB    
 5 DROZDZIEL Milena 12-05-29 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3.10  PB    
 6 OLEJNIK Paulina 12-02-03 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3.08  PB    
 7 GALUS Laura 12-08-16 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3.07  PB    
 8 RZĄDKOWSKA Łucja 12-11-22 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 3.03  PB    
 9 RADZIŃSKA Daria 12-05-03 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 2.95      
 10 PASZKIEWICZ Izabela 13-03-14 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.84  PB    
 11 BUDNA Hanna 14-07-30 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.74  PB    
 12 KŁOSOWSKA Gabriela 13-08-19 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.57      
 13 KASZAREK Agata 12-12-05 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 2.30  PB    
 PIŁAT Hanna Alicja 3.06 3.37 3.30 
 GAJ Aleksandra 2.73 3.12 3.34 
 KOSTRZEWA Zuzanna 3.22 3.15 3.30 
 WRÓBLEWSKA Melania 2.86 3.05 3.14 
 DROZDZIEL Milena 3.10 x 3.05 
 OLEJNIK Paulina 2.80 3.08 2.80 
 GALUS Laura 3.07 2.80 x 
 RZĄDKOWSKA Łucja x 3.03 2.88 
 RADZIŃSKA Daria 2.58 2.95 2.77 
 PASZKIEWICZ Izabela 2.84 2.52 2.60 
 BUDNA Hanna x 2.64 2.74 
 KŁOSOWSKA Gabriela 2.54 2.46 2.57 
 KASZAREK Agata 2.76 2.30 x 
 GRUPA B/ 2 13:40 
 1 GRUDZIEŃ Helena 13-01-23 OSiR Wyspiarz Świnoujście ZP 3.33      
 2 JANAKIEWICZ Maja 12-02-27 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 3.22      
 3 RUTKOWSKA Marta 14-09-01 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.21      
 4 KACZOR Vanessa 12-05-28 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3.15      
 5 ŚWISTOŃ Amelia 12-12-02 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.07      
 6 MARTINKA Lidia 12-05-02 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3.03      
 7 MORDARSKA Aleksandra 13-08-28 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 2.88      
 8 WIECZOREK Iga 13-08-13 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.85      
 9 ŁOJEK Tatiana 13-09-18 UKS Arbod Dobra Nowogardzka ZP 2.76      
 10 ŚWISTOŃ Nela 14-10-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.73      
 11 KOŁODZIEJ Lena 12-01-01 UKS MKL Szczecin ZP 2.43      
 12 BOŻYKOWSKA Julia 13-02-09 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 1.91      
 13 KLUCZYK Anna 14-08-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 1.51      
 GRUDZIEŃ Helena 3.33 3.18 3.20 
 JANAKIEWICZ Maja 3.22 2.94 2.80 
 RUTKOWSKA Marta 3.13 3.16 3.21 
 KACZOR Vanessa 3.15 3.14 3.03 
 ŚWISTOŃ Amelia 2.72 2.95 3.07 
 MARTINKA Lidia 3.03 2.79 - 
 MORDARSKA Aleksandra 2.88 2.66 2.68 
 WIECZOREK Iga 2.63 2.61 2.85 
 ŁOJEK Tatiana 2.56 2.76 2.59 
 ŚWISTOŃ Nela 2.50 2.73 2.55 
 KOŁODZIEJ Lena x 2.43 2.37 
 BOŻYKOWSKA Julia 1.55 1.80 1.91 
 KLUCZYK Anna x x 1.51 


